02-04-2004



102628546

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof

Name and address of receiving party Name(s) of conveying party(ics) Decorative Impact Technologies James J. Hollister 16607 U.S. Highway 19 5421 Glover Drive Hudson, FL 34667 Spring Hill, FL 34607 (a Florida LL Corporation) 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Execution date: 09/302002 4. Application number(s) or patent(s) If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is Execution date: Patent 5,853,835 Issue date: 12/28/1998 5. Name and Address of party to whom 6. Total number of applications and patents correspondence concerning document involved: should be mailed: William B. Noll 7. 402 Anemone Street Total Fee (37CFR 3,41) \$40.00 Panama City Beach, FL 32413 8. Manner of payment - Check 9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

William B. Noil
Agent for Applicant(s)

Reg. No. 22,721

Phone/Fax (850) 236-0548

Date: 6-04-03

Feb. 04 2004 10:56AM P8

FAX NO. :7278634013

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

FROM : JIM HOIISTER

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

No. 5,853,835, dated
December 29, 1998; having obtained ownership of said patent via an Assignment of Patent from Scott J. Leniton, the original patentee, and whereas, Assignor is now the sole
owner of said patent, and WHEREAS, James J. Hollister, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", whose
mailing address is 5421 Glover Drive, Spring Hill, Florida 34607, is desirous of acquiring
the entire right, title and interest in the same;
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars (\$25,000.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable
consideration, we, the assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said
assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to
be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal
representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully as the same would have been held by me has this assignment and sale not been made.
Executed this 30 day of September, 2002, at New Port Richey,
Florida.
Decorative Impact Technologies, LLC
Scott J Leniton, President
STATE OF FLORIDA) COUNTY OF PASCO) SS:
Before me, personally appeared the said Scott J. Leniton, President of Decorative Impact Technologies, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, who is personally known to me () or who presentedFlorida Drivers Lic. as identification, and he acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this _30 day of Sept, 2002.
MARIA MEDEIROS MY COMMISSION DO DE
2

RECORDED: 02/04/2004

PATENT REEL: 014301 FRAME: 0196